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FOR SALE The Penegar Buildings

Historic Properties In the Heart of Downtown Gastonia
$3,400,000

164, 170, 176, 178 W Franklin Blvd, Gastonia, NC 28052

A Rare Opportunity in the Heart of Downtown Gastonia
Locally known as The Penegar Buildings, these four adjoining properties are a contributing part of the Downtown
Gastonia National Register Historic District and are recognized for their unique historic significance by Preserva-
tion North Carolina. With storefronts on West Franklin Blvd near the corner of South Street, the buildings have
excellent visibility. Included in the sale is the adjacent private parking lot in rear with entrance on South Street.
The properties are adjacent to the Gastonia Conference Center and Center City Crossings apartment complex
(occupancy March 2024). Combined 20,075 SF +/- with good flexibility for configuration. 176 W Franklin has been
updated and sealed off for standalone use and currently has a tenant in place.
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Historic Properties In the Heart of Downtown Gastonia
$3,400,000

164, 170, 176, 178 W Franklin Blvd, Gastonia, NC 28052

Property Information

Parcel ID #s: 105824, 105823, 105822, 105826 Built in 1910, 1920, 1946

20,075 +/- SF (combined) National Historic Register Contributing Buildings
Private parking lot at rear of buildings Zoned CBD (Central Business District)

Full Basement (176), Partial Basement (164) Opportunity Zone

Roofs updated 2023 Charlotte Douglas International Airport 16 miles
Partial HVAC and electrical updates Potential eligibility for historic tax credits
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Historic Properties In the Heart of Downtown Gastonia
$3,400,000

164, 170. 176, 178 W Franklin Blvd, Gastonia, NC 28052

Recent Nearby Investment

Center City Crossings: $25 million investment by Kuester Development, 90 market-rate apartments, occupancy March 2024
Trenton Mill: $25 million investment by LMG Development, 85 market-rate apartments

Rustins: $3 million by TRW LLC, 3 above market-rate condo units and retail space

Durty Bull: $2 million, new brewery in FUSE District

Franklin Yards: $50 million investment by Highline Partners, 230 market-rate units and commercial space

Loray Mill, Phase 2: Minimum $32 million investment by Tribridge Partners, residential and commercial

The Esquire; Boutique hotel and restaurant
*Source: Gastonia Downtown Development, City of Gastonia
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PENEGAR BUILDING

INTERIOR UPFIT FOR

176 W FRANKLIN BLVD, GASTONIA NC 28052

ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS
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ALL NOTES APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND ALL TRADES. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF ALL CONTRACTORS AND TRADES TO
COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THEIR WORK WITH THE
INSTALLATION OF WORK BY ALL OTHER CONTRACTORS AND
TRADES. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DRAWINGS, GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS AND ALL ITEMS OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS ARE EQUALLY BINDING ON ALL CONTRACTORS
AND TRADES. EACH CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN
FULL SETS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ON SITE FOR
HIS/HER EMPLOYEES USE ON THE PROJECT TO ASSURE
THAT ALL WORK IS PROPERLY COORDINATED AND
INSTALLED WITH THE WORK OF OTHER CONTRACTORS AND
TRADES.
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2018 APPENDIX B Project No.

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS 1 725
FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOMES) (SECTION 1107) 2018 APPENDIX B
(PRE RATING DETAIL#  PESIGN# SHEET#FOR  SHEET# TOTAL ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE ~ TYPEA  TYPEA  TYPEB TYPE B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
Name of Project. INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO THE PENEGAR BUILDING BUILDING ELEMENT  SEPARATION pop _ PROVIDED AND TOR RATED FOR UNITS  UNITS UNITS UNITS  UNITS  UNITS UNITS e STRUCTURAL DESIGN Date:
: DISTANCE (W *  CHEETE RATED PENETRATION  RATED REQUIRED  PROVIDED  REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED 1/11/2023 3:18:33 PM
Address. 176 W FRANKLIN BLVD, GASTONIANC Zpcode: 28052 (FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS NOT APPLICABLE | | | | (PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE) Drawn
Owner/Authorized Agent: Dewey Anderson Phone # 336-608-0370 E-Mail:  dewey@blackpinedevelopment.com Structgral Frame, ) DESIGN LOADS: GC )
, _ including columns, girders Checked by:
Owned By: [ ] City/County Il Private [ ] State trusses Importance Factors: ~ Snow (I;) JCS
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: M City: _Gastonia [ ] County: [ ] State Bearing Walls PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS Seismic (Ig)
Exterior 0 0 (TABLE 2902.1) Live Loads: Roof psf
COSLACT: CENSE # ONE# North 0 0 USE WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWERS  DRINKING FOUNTAINS %ezzanine —FF S’ff
DESIGNER FIRM ; NAME LICENSE TELEPHONE E-MAIL East 0 0 MALE FEMALE UNISEX MALE FEMALE UNISEX /TUBS REGULAR ACCESSIBLE oor ps 0
Architectural Stewart-Cooper-Newell Architects James Stewart 1888 704-865-6311 jstewart@scn-architects.com West 0 0 EXISTING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ground Snow Load: psf
Civil n'a South 0 0 BASEMENT ™ NEW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 AN
Electrica nla . 0 0 REQ'D o o o o T o o 0 o o Wind Load:  Ultimate Wind Speed mph (ASCE-” &
E:Lem/?)l;rm 2;: Nonbearing Walls and LEVEL 1| EXISTING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Exposure Category
Mechani?:al na Partitions NEW 0 0 ! 0 0 ! 0 0 0 \ © STEWART—COOPER—NEWELL
; ; Exterior walls 0 REQ'D 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: ~ ARCHITECTS, PA.
Sprinkler-Stand 0
prinkier-standpipe LEVEL 2| EXISTING 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 : . . : .
Structural North 0 0 Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters: THIS DRAWING 15 THE PROPERTY OF
Retaining Walls>5' High ~ n/a East 0 0 NEW 0 0 L 0 0 2 0 0 0 Risk Category (Table 1604.5) [ 1 [ I v
Other-Foundation Plan _n/a West 0 0 REQD - ° : e : ° 0 . Spectral Response Acceleration S, %g s, Yog RerropueE i of Ltep i
"Other" should include firms and individuals such as truss, precast, pre-engineered, interior designers, etc.) South 0 0 \\_D\NG Site Classification (ASCE 7) [ ] A 1B Ic [ID [1E [JF STEWART—COOPER—NEWELL ARCHITECTS, P.A.
Interior walls and partitions ~ T \N G BU Data Source: [ ] Field Test [] Presumptive [ ]Historical Data
2018 NC BUILDING CODE: [ | New Building [ Addition [ ] Renovation Floor Construction EX\S Basic Structural system [ ] Bearing Wall [ ] Dual w/ Special moment Frame
[ 1Time Interior Completion Including supporting beams U 0 [ ] Building Frame [] Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
[ Shell/Core - Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for possible additional procedure and requirements and | OISté - . . [ Momgnt Frame D Inverted Pendulum .
Floor Ceiling Assembly 0 0 Analysis Procedure: ] Simplified [] Equivalent Lateral Force [] Dynamic
Col S ctine Fl Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? [ ] Yes [ INo
[ ] Phased Construction - Shell/Core- Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for possible additional Rgoufn(lj?;sxg?io;n%nc li?iri;g LATERAL DESING CONTROL:  Earthquake [ ] Wind [ ]
rocedures and requirements ’ 0 0
: d supporting beams and joists SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: EXISTING: [ ] Prescriptive [ ] Repair [ ] Chapter 14 Roof Ceiling Assembly Field Test (Provide copy of test report sf
Ateration: [ Level W Levelll [ Levelll Columns Supporting Roof ACCESSIBLE PARKING Presumptiv(e Boaring capacity ) "
W Historic Property [ Change of Use glﬁag ]énc}osures - ](E))'E}llt N/A N/A (SECTION 1106) Pile size, type, and capacity psf
CONSTRUCTED: (Date) 1920 CURRENT OCCUPANCY (S):  (Ch.3) B alt Bnclosutes - et N/A N/A LOT OR PARKING TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES
RENOVATED: (Date) ] . Corridor Separation . 0 0 AL REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED o<
: (Date) PROPOSED OCCUPANCY (S): (Ch.3). B Occupancy/Fire Barrier Separation 2HR 2HR 1.10 U301/U465 (Table -10.5-1 #1.37) 20 - @
Party/Fire Wall Separation 0 0 B
RISK CATEGORY (Table 1604.5). Curent [ J1 HEI [(JW[JWN Smoke Barrier Snaration 0 0 EXISTING BUILDING g8eS
Proposed: LI mu JnJv Smoke Partition _ 0 0 ) 8. o
Tenant/Dwelling Unit/ 0 0 5 S <
Sleeping Unit Separation 3 CZJ <
BASIC BUILDING DATA Incidental Use Separation 0 0 52 -
. _ 2018 APPENDIX B =
Construction Type: LA LA M 1A v LIV-A BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS S5w
E I-B g I-B | g 1I-B - e E: V'BA 3 - e (Local Jusrisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below) MECHANICAL DESIGN g § n'% E
Sprinklers: No Partia Yes NFP NFPA 13R NFPA 13D SPECIAL APPROVALS (PROVIDE ON THE MECHANICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)
Standpipes: M No g Yes Class /1 — DD Wet ! Dry PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS MECHANICAL SUMMARY I
Fire District: H No Yes Flood Hazard Area: Il No Yes SPECIAL APPROVAL:
. . __— . o - . FIRE SEPARATION DEGREE OF OPENINGS = : MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT — -
Special Inspection Required: H No L] Yes (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for additional procedures and requirements. ) DISTANCE (FEET) FROM PROTECTION ALLOWART™ “REA  ACTUAL SH({;’VN ON PLANS — N
BUILDING PROPERTY LINES (TABEF 2 D \N G “ Thermal Zone q.) ©
N G BU \\_ winter dry bulb: 0 S
summer dry bulb:
EXISTING EX\ ST \ ry % ; —
7F|_OOR | Interior design conditions &\ '5
BASEMENT 1 2329 SF winter dry bulb: (D .
BASEMENT 2 648 summer drybulb \% =
1ST FLOOR - REAR 1352 relative humidity: Z O
1STFLOOR 6906 Buiking heating load & 0
2ND FLOOR 8642 LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS Building cooling load: ' ~
Emergency Lighting: | No Bl Yes Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System L
TOTAL 19,876 SF 4,011 SF Exit Signs: ] No B Yes Unli)taryg g Sy
Fire Alarm: H No L] Yes description of unit: q-)
ALLOWABLE AREA Smoke Detection Systems: H No [ ]Yes  [] Partial heating efficiency: Q
Primary Occupancy Classification (s): Carbon Monoxide Detection: H No [ Yes cooling efficiency:
i t f unit:
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Busme_ss | Size category. If oversized, state reason: o
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[]14 [] Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan) g E
Mercantile ] [] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) (@)
Residential [JR-1 [JR2 [JR3 [1R4 B Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2) ENERGY SUMMARY 2018 APPENDIX B CU Q
Storage ] S-1 Moderate ] S-2 Low [] High-Piled [ | Oc.cupant loads for .each area BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS 7))
[] Parking Garage [ ] Open [ ] Enclosed [] Repair Garage M Exitaccess travel distances (1017) ELECTRICAL DESIGN S
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Accessory Occupancy Classification(s): S m Cfeaar lel(it \j/lil(%thss Eor eac.h)exit door The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall ELECTRICAL SUMMARY E
Inmdt_antal Uses (Table 509); . nla : B Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accomodate based on egress width (1005.3) also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project 1pformat10n for the plan data sheet. ol )
Special Uses (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections): na . If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQOUIPMENT
o
Special Provisions (Chapter 5 - List Code Sections): n/a B Actual occupant load for each exit door roposed design ?
M?xed Occupancy: M N Oy Sl tion: o E tion: [] A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for prop g Method of Compliance: Energy Code [J Performance (] Prescriptive CP
) ° es epara 10n.7' r .xc'ep ron: ) ) purposes of occupancy separation Existing building envelope complies with code: [ ] No [ ] Yes (Provide code or statutory reference): ASHRAE 90. 1 [] Performance ] Prescriptive C
B Non-Separated Use (508.3) - The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying B Locati £d ith ic hard 1010.1.10 o . (®)
he heigh limitations fi h of th licabl i h i ocation of doors with panic hardware ( 1.10) Exempt Building: [ ] No L[] Yes (Provide code or statutory reference):
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the entire building. ] Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices Method of Compliance: Energy Code erformance rescriptive Interior Lighting:
[ ] Separated Use (508.4) - See below for area calculations for each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that [ Location of emergency escape windows (1030) ASHR"AE 90;"1 [ Performance (| Prescriptive 63 Bldg 1838 Amps
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